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Re: Application for Administrative Approval of an
Unorthodox Location for Topographic Reasons

Dear Sirs:

Merrion O0Oil & Gas Corpoation hereby requests administrative
approval for the drilling of a development Entrada well on an
unorthodox location for topographic reasons. The proposed
location is 2310 feet from north line and 1250 feet from east
line, Section 36, Township 20 North, Range 5 West, McKinley
County, New Mexico.

As can be seen from the enclosed topographic map, an
unorthodox location would allow wus to avoid a large, rocky
knoll that would create excessive expense in trying to level
for a location.

The offsetting lease owners have been contacted by certified
mail and the receipts should be forthcoming.

Your help and attention in this matter is greatly
appreciated.

Sincerely,

Doug En;f?:fzbéag

Geologist
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Vicinity Map for
MERRION OIL & GAS CORPORATION #2 ARENA BLANCA
2310'FNL 1250'FEL Sec. 36-T20N-RSW :
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances musat be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

Form C-102

Supersedes C-128
Effective 1-1-85

)Opemtor Lease Well No.
MERRION OIL & GAS CORPORATION ARENA BLANCA 2

Unit Letter Section Township Range County
H 36 20N ow McKinley

Actual Footage Location of Well:
2310 feet from the North line and 1250 feet from the East line

Ground Level Elev: Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:r

6652

Acres

interest and royalty).

If answer is

(1 Yes [] No

If answer is “‘no

this form if necessary.)

44 Y
yes,

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each end identify the ownership thereo! (both as to working

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

’ type of consolidation

;7 list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

sion.

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated {by communitization, -unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

‘Sec.

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify thot the information con-
tained herein Is true ond complete to the

best of my knowledge and beljef.

Position

Company

Date

36

| hereby certify that the well focotion
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of octual surveys. made by me or
under my supervision, and thot the some

Is true ond correct to the best of my

knowledge ond belief.

Date Suweyed R \

Augdst 8, 198%

11=1200"

Roqls(qﬂf‘ Pro(nc tonal Enq(nppr

and

//1: ]
»iu ¢ /,f A ot / .

Fred 2. «e!‘r’ vJ’f‘

1 Surveyor
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FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499

November 20, 1985

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Arena Blanca #2

2310’ FWL; 1250’ FEL

McKinley County, New Mexico
Attn: David Catanach
Dear David:
Enclosed is a corrected copy of the plat showing offset lease
ownership in the Arena Blanca area. Santa Fe Energy should
be contacting you very soon.
Thank you for your consideration and time in this matter.
Yours truly,

Doug Endsley

Geologist
Oy onbd p
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Kea/T5ll 918 $5Esi°8x 7aron MERRION OIL & GAS CORPORATION
NINE-SECTION PLAT

Scale: 1 inch = 2200 feet

Printed in U. S. A. ARENA BLANCA No. 2
TOWNSHIp__ 20N RANGE___ oW COUNTY_ _McKinley STATE New Mexico
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January 31, 1986

State of New Mexico

0il Conservation Commission
P O Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Mr. Mike Stogner

RE: Arena Blanca No. 2
2310' FNL and 1250' FEL
Section 36, T20N, R5W
McKinley County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that Champlin Petroleum Company has no
objection to the captioned Entrada formation well location
which has been staked by Merrion 0il & Gas Corporation.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please
contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

oy

Larry D. Lillo
Landman

LDL:kmj

cc: Doug Endsley
Merrion 0il & Gas Corporation

Champlin Petroleum Company
P.O. Box 1257

Englewood, Colorado 80150
303/779-0079
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RE: Propbsed MC
Proposed DHC
Propecsed NSL &
Proposed SWD
Proposed WrX
Preposed PHX

Gentlemen:

| have exemined the zpplication dated /7/'7/;;’55?’51

for the d//kﬂ ﬂ/;/cg,(g/a /%6—/4(/ A et 7 _.é,_z—~—§u‘(
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